

\216ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.12

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)No(s).14011-14012/2013  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/12/2012  
in RSA No. 485/2005 04/12/2012 in RSA No. 486/2005 passed by the  
High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

DEVASSY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANNAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 03/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mrityunjay Singh, Adv.  
M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Romy Chacko,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, adjourned. List after one week.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)

COURT MASTER

(INDU POKHRIYAL)

COURT MASTER