

ITEM NO.2 Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 9142-9143/2018

DEVASSY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANNAM . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 36137/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 106309/2020 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 24-09-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Ashwin Romy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the civil appeals for final disposal in the week
commencing 08.11.2021 on a non-miscellaneous day.

(ARJUN BISHT)
(COURT MASTER (SH)

(PRADEEP KUMAR)
(BRANCH OFFICER)

(ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS