

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9142-9143/2018

DEVASSY (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANNAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 36137/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 50443/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 13408/2023 - DISMISSAL OF APPEAL
IA No. 106309/2020 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 24-04-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
[IN CHAMBER]For Appellant(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Eeshan D. Khaire, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Robin V. S., Adv.
Mr. Ruchir Mishra, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report dated 22.04.2023.

The applicant is granted liberty to bring on record materials to establish that "Devassy" (the deceased appellant) and "A P Devassy", named in the death certificate, is one and the same person.

Let such particulars be furnished on affidavit.

Adjourned for two weeks.

(CHARANJEET KAUR)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER