

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 9142-9143/2018

DEVASSY (DEAD)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANNAM . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 73697/2023 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION
IA No. 36137/2020 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 50443/2017 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS
IA No. 73700/2023 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION
APPLN.
IA No. 13408/2023 - DISMISSAL OF APPEAL
IA No. 73702/2023 - SETTING ASIDE AN ABATEMENT
IA No. 106309/2020 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 19-05-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. Eeshan D. Khaire, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Robin V. S., Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 73697/2023 (application for substitution), IA No. 73700/2023
(application for condonation of delay) and IA No. 73702/2023
(application for setting aside abatement) are on board.

Delay condoned and abatement is set aside. Application for
substitution is allowed and the legal heirs of the deceased
appellant are permitted to be brought on record.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

The applications stand allowed.

(RAJAN SACHDEVA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT(MALEKAR NAGARAJ)
BRANCH OFFICER