

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.4

SECTION XI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).9142-9143/2018

DEVASSY (DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANNAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No.106309/2020 - VACATING STAY

Date : 08-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.
Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Lakshay Saini, Adv.
For M/S. Lawyer S Knit & Co, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Romy Chacko, AOR
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Singh Dalal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the age of one of the respondents, list these appeals for final hearing on 24.01.2024.

(SATISH KUMAR YADAV)
DEPUTY REGISTRAR

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)